CENSUS

TRACT

1604

509
2507
2503
4867
1306
1115
2808
2509
1016
1504

201
1301
1302
1303
1304
1204
1201

4644

5519
5509
5521
5523

501
1607

2609
5140
1606
203
510
511
402
5606

Allegheny County’s Distressed Neighborhoods

MUNICIPALITY

NAME

PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
DUQUESNE

PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH

MCKEES
ROCKS
MCKEESPORT
MCKEESPORT
MCKEESPORT
MCKEESPORT
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH

PITTSBURGH
RANKIN
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH
WILKINSBURG

MUNICIPALITY /
NEIGHBORHOOD

NAME

Arlington Heights
Bedford Dwellings
California-Kirkbride
Central Northside
Duquesne City
East Hills

East Liberty
Fairywood
Fineview

Garfield

Glen Hazel
Golden Triangle
Homewood North
Homewood North
Homewood South
Homewood South
Larimer
Lincoln-Lemington-
Belmar

McKees Rocks
Borough
McKeesport City
McKeesport City
McKeesport City
McKeesport City
Middle Hill

Mount Oliver
Neighborhood
Northview Height
Rankin Borough
Saint Clair

Strip District
Terrace Village
Terrace Village
West Oakland

Wilkinsburg Borough

POVERTY

21
62
40
33
40
37
35
55
35
67
60
34
41
34
37
39
34
39

32

35
30
57
29
34
32

70
45
55
37
55
67
30
44

%
SINGLE
FEMALE-
HEADED
FAMILIES
61
77
46
47
38
53
59
61
39
75
54

7
42
47
50
50
38
34

37

32
34
56
27
39
11

85
44
68
62
63
64
45
49

%
SCHOOL
DROPOUT

67
24
11
12
29

5

2
13
27
11
11
26
17
19

0
19

4
34

13

30
33

0
26
10
71

16
0
47
22
43
24
3
0

* Severely distressed neighborhoods are defined here as census tracts with at least
three of the four following characteristics:

High poverty rate (27.4 percent or more);
High percentage of female-headed families (37.1 percent or more);

High percentage of high school dropouts (23.0 percent or more); and
High percentage of working-age males unattached to the labor force (34.0 percent or

% MALE
UNEMPL
OYMENT

79
60
67
49
56
60
57
56
49
59
67
86
64
42
73
59
52
84

52

54
51
77
59
53
47

60
59
44
39
77
76
55
47



