Allegheny County's Distressed Neighborhoods

CENSUS TRACT	MUNICIPALITY NAME	MUNICIPALITY / NEIGHBORHOOD NAME	% OF POVERTY	% SINGLE FEMALE- HEADED FAMILIES	% SCHOOL DROPOUT	% MALE UNEMPL OYMENT
1604	PITTSBURGH	Arlington Heights	21	61	67	79
509	PITTSBURGH	Bedford Dwellings	62	77	24	60
2507	PITTSBURGH	California-Kirkbride	40	46	11	67
2503	PITTSBURGH	Central Northside	33	47	12	49
4867	DUQUESNE	Duquesne City	40	38	29	56
1306	PITTSBURGH	East Hills	37	53	5	60
1115	PITTSBURGH	East Liberty	35	59	2	57
2808	PITTSBURGH	Fairywood	55	61	13	56
2509	PITTSBURGH	Fineview	35	39	27	49
1016	PITTSBURGH	Garfield	67	75	11	59
1504	PITTSBURGH	Glen Hazel	60	54	11	67
201	PITTSBURGH	Golden Triangle	34	7	26	86
1301	PITTSBURGH	Homewood North	41	42	17	64
1302	PITTSBURGH	Homewood North	34	47	19	42
1303	PITTSBURGH	Homewood South	37	50	0	73
1304	PITTSBURGH	Homewood South	39	50	19	59
1204	PITTSBURGH	Larimer	34	38	4	52
1201	PITTSBURGH	Lincoln-Lemington- Belmar	39	34	34	84
4644	MCKEES ROCKS	McKees Rocks Borough	32	37	13	52
5519	MCKEESPORT	McKeesport City	35	32	30	54
5509	MCKEESPORT	McKeesport City	30	34	33	51
5521	MCKEESPORT	McKeesport City	57	56	0	77
5523	MCKEESPORT	McKeesport City	29	27	26	59
501	PITTSBURGH	Middle Hill	34	39	10	53
1607	PITTSBURGH	Mount Oliver Neighborhood	32	11	71	47
2609	PITTSBURGH	Northview Height	70	85	16	60
5140	RANKIN	Rankin Borough	45	44	0	59
1606	PITTSBURGH	Saint Clair	55	68	47	44
203	PITTSBURGH	Strip District	37	62	22	39
510	PITTSBURGH	Terrace Village	55	63	43	77
511	PITTSBURGH	Terrace Village	67	64	24	76
402	PITTSBURGH	West Oakland	30	45	3	55
5606	WILKINSBURG	Wilkinsburg Borough	44	49	0	47

* Severely distressed neighborhoods are defined here as census tracts with at least three of the four following characteristics:

1. High poverty rate (27.4 percent or more);

2. High percentage of female-headed families (37.1 percent or more);

3. High percentage of high school dropouts (23.0 percent or more); and

4. High percentage of working-age males unattached to the labor force (34.0 percent or more).